

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21440-21442/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2010 in AFO No. 119/2010 & CA No. 180/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAZAGAON TADWADI BTT C.N.V.B.K.SAM.& ORS Petitioner(s)
 VERSUS
 MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF MUMBAI &ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv., Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.
 Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv., Mr.Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
 Mr. Hemang R., Adv.
 Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sheetal Asrani, Adv.
 Mr. Sidharth Singla, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Purohit, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala and Mr. Sidharth Singla, learned counsel appears on caveat and accepts notice for respondents 2 and 3 to 8 respectively.

List after four weeks. Interim orders granted by the High Court to continue.
 (Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
 Court Master Court Master