

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21440-21442/2010

MAZAGAON TADWADI BTT C.N.V.B.K.SAM.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF MUMBAI &ORS  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.  
Mr.Rohit Bhat,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Ms.Neha Agarwal,adv.  
Mr.G.B.Sathe,adv,

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.E.C.Agarwala appears for one of the respondents. It is submitted that Vakalatnama has already been filed. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Respondent Nos.9-12 appears through Mr.G.B.Sathe,advocate. It is submitted that Vakalatnama has already been filed. It is submitted on behalf of Mr.G.B. Sathe that the copy of the pleadings have not been served. Serve copy within four weeks. File counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter. Await return of notice of the remaining respondents.

List the matter on 17.01.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB